
H O O S I E R R I V E R W A T C H 
Instructor Locations as of Spring 2020
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Gibson County
Ann Ice - Hazleton 
(812) 784-2285
ann2ice@gmail.com

Hendricks County
Sarah Wolf - North Salem 
Hendricks Co. Parks & Rec.(765) 
676-5437
swolf@hcparks.net

Allen County
Sharon Partridge - Fort Wayne 
Tri-State Watershed Alliance    
(260) 755-8111
ssp2655@gmail.com

Bartholomew County
Julie Lowe - Columbus
Sierra Club, Winding Waters Group 
(317) 345-8355
j_lowe66@yahoo.com

Boone County
John Ulmer - Zionsville 
Sierra Club, Heartlands Group 
(317) 769-3500 
hoosierwatersheds@gmail.com

Clay County
Tyler Trout - Brazil
(812) 605-1733 
tylerjosephtrout@gmail.com

Clinton County
Leah Harden - Frankfort 
Clinton County SWCD 
(765) 659-1223 (Ext. 3)
leah.harden@in.nacdnet.net

Dubois County
Nicholas Servis - Jasper 
Vincennes University 
(812) 481-5934
nservis@vinu.edu

Elkhart County (2)
Krista Daniels - Goshen 
Elkhart County Parks 
(574) 875-7422
krista@elkhartcountyparks.org

Nancy Brown - Syracuse
(574) 518-1054 
nschlemmerbrown@yahoo.com



Miami County  
Jamin Beisiegel - Peru
Peru Utilities 
(765) 473-7651 
perustormwater@gmail.com

Monroe County (3)
Cathy Meyer - Bloomington (812) 
837-2290
cathygotm@gmail.com

Kriste Lindberg - Bloomington City 
of Bloomington Utilities (812) 
349-3930
lindberk@bloomington.in.gov 

Sandy Belth - Bloomington 
Monroe Co. Parks & Rec. 
(812) 349-3700
belthbirds@aol.com

Orange County
Michael Wilhite - Paoli 
Orange County SWCD
(812) 203-3033
michael.wilhite@in.nacdnet.net

Porter County
Candice Smith - Beverly Shores 
(812) 272-9135 
candicepetersonsmith@gmail.com

Posey County
Carrie Parmenter - Mount Vernon 
Posey County SWCD
(812) 838-4191 (Ext. 3)
carrie.parmenter@in.nacdnet.net
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St. Joseph County (2)
Shelley Chaffee - South Bend 
St. Joseph County Parks
(574) 277-4828
schaffee@sjcparks.org

Jennifer Krauser - South Bend
(509) 595-2529
krauser.jenn@gmail.com

Tippecanoe County
Mary Cutler - West Lafayette 
Tippecanoe County Parks & Rec.
(765) 567-2993
mcut@msn.com

Vanderburgh County (2)
Derek Cox - Evansville     
Wesselman Nature Society 
(812) 479-0771 (Ext. 111)
dcox@wesselmannaturesociety.org

Kevin Miles - Evansville
(c/o Gena Garrett) 
Wesselman Nature Society 
(812) 479-0771 (Ext. 102)
kevin.miles@tema.toyota.com

Warren County
Julie Speelman - Williamsport 
(765) 299-6237
speelmanjulie1@gmail.com

Whitley County
Jane Loomis - Columbia City 
Tippecanoe Watershed Foundation
(260) 799-4422
cjloomis7551@gmail.com 

Johnson County
Deanna Garner - IDEM  
Recycling Coordinator
(317) 233-5433
dgarner@idem.in.gov

Kosciusko County (2)
Lyn Crighton - North Webster 
The Watershed Foundation 
(574) 834-3242
lyn@watershedfoundation.org

Darci Zolman - Warsaw  
Kosciusko County SWCD (574) 
267-7445 (Ext. 3)
darci.zolman@in.nacdnet.net

Lake County
Chauncre Sprouse - Gary (219) 
344-8519
cre.sprouse@gmail.com

LaPorte County 
Nicole Messacar - LaPorte 
LaPorte County SWCD
(219) 326-6808 (Ext. 2115)
nmessacar@laportecounty.org

Marion County (3)
Seth Harden - Indianapolis   
Upper Wabash Project Director 
The Nature Conservancy    
(765) 414-5861
seth.harden@tnc.org

Carol Newhouse - IDEM Office 
of Water Quality 
(317) 308-3392
cnewhous@idem.in.gov

Cindy Jewell - IDEM
Office of Water Quality
(317) 308-3081
cjewell@idem.in.org




